

Level 11, 216 St Georges Terrace Perth, Western Australia 6000 GPO Box 2517, Perth, Western Australia 6831

> T: +61 8 9481 0389 E: info@zyber.com

28 November 2016

REDtrac POC Update

Zyber Holdings Limited (ASX: ZYB) ('Zyber' or 'the Company) provides the following update in relation to the ongoing POC trial with REDtrac.

REDtrac

As previously reported, REDtrac has been evaluating the Zyber on premise file sharing solution. Zyber had commenced installation and field testing with REDtrac with the POC designed to use Zyber's product to enable secure sharing of sensitive files with contracted field crews via their mobile devices.

REDtrac has been working with Zyber and has been providing periodic feedback to our development team to fix bugs and to make the desktop user interface more intuitive.

Additionally, REDtrac asked if the Zyber platform could be modified to help with the automated data collection of the CSV files generated by each water well used to generate billing. Zyber considered this request did not deviate too far from the core functionality of the Zyber file sharing platform however would require some additional specialized software development. Given the development costs, Zyber requested from REDtrac for a more formal proposal with a detailed scope.

Unfortunately, a mutual arrangement regarding scope and related costs could not be reached and REDtrac declined to proceed further. Consequently, REDtrac will no longer be reimbursing Zyber for hardware costs and returning the hardware to Zyber.

This concludes the Zyber relationship with REDtrac.

Elizabeth Hunt

Company Secretary Telephone: +61 (08) 9481 0389

About Zyber

Zyber Secure Mobile Solutions builds secure file sharing business applications with an emphasis on security, scalability and functionality. Zyber automates confidential information flow processes for industries including government, banking, healthcare, retail and the public sector.

zyber.com





Level 11, 216 St Georges Terrace Perth, Western Australia 6000 GPO Box 2517, Perth, Western Australia 6831

> T: +61 8 9481 0389 E: info@zyber.com

Social Media Policy

We believe in providing the highest levels of communications, and whilst the ASX remains the platform for market sensitive releases, we encourage all shareholders to follow Zyber on Twitter (@myzyber), LinkedIn and YouTube.